TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM452441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/13/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shaker Consulting Group, Inc.		10/13/2017	Corporation: OHIO

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shaker Consulting Group, Inc.	10/13/2017	Corporation: OHIO

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Shaker International, Inc.
Street Address:	3201 Enterprise Pkwy
Internal Address:	Suite 360
City:	Beachwood
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44122
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87370082	HIRESCIENCE
Registration Number:	3281108	VIRTUAL JOB TRYOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wtokmakidis@jonesday.com, erosenfelder@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-115628
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Graham
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Graham/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0625

900430110

DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Shaker Consulting Group Inc-Oh	H#page1.tif
source=Shaker Consulting Group Inc-Oh	H#page2.tif
source=Shaker Consulting Group Inc-Oh	H#page3.tif
source=Shaker Consulting Group Inc-Oh	H#page4.tif
source=Shaker Consulting Group Inc-Oh	H#page5.tif
source=Shaker Consulting Group Inc-Ol	H#page6.tif
source=Shaker Consulting Group Inc-Oh	H#page7.tif



DATE 10/13/2017 **DOCUMENT ID** 201728600888

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER) **FILING** 99.00

300.00

CERT

COPY 0.00 5.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM JAMES H. TANKS, III 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, #125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 1303228

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SHAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Merger

Effective Date: 10/13/2017

201728600888



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 13th day of October, A.D. 2017.

Ohio Secretary of State



Toll Froe: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Contral Ohlo; (614) 458-3910 www.OhloSecrolaryofState.cov

www.OhioSecrolaryofState.gov bussarv@OhioSecrolaryofState.gov

File antine or for more intermetion: www.OHBusinessGentralcom

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Mali this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedito) P.O. Box 1229 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedio Filing (Two business day processing time.
Requires an additional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, Oil 43218

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed CLIENT SERVI

essocia	itio	ance with the requirements of Ohlo law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan ns, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships desiring to erger, set forth the following facts
		(Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger Shaker Consulting Group, Inc.
	В.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
		Shaker International, Inc.
		(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)
•	C.	The surviving entity is a (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
	1.	☑ Domestic (Ohio entity) ☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Jurisdiction of formation
	2.	3-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
		(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
	3.	
		Nonprofit Corporation
		For-Profit Limited Liability Company
		Nonprofit Limited Liability Company
		☐ Partnership
		Limited Partnership
		Limited Liability Partnership
		Unincorporated Nonprofit Association

Form 551

Page 3 of 10

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Shaker Technology Group, Inc.		Georgia	Corporat
One American Square Suite 2300 Mailing Address			
Indianapolis .		Indiana	46282
City		State	Zip Code
IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER			

Form 551

Page 4 of 10

Last Revised: 9/24/2015 ·

	Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/e herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.	entities listed
	VII. STATUTORY AGENT - To be filed ONLY if the surviving entity is a foreign entity not license if the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohio, provide the name of a statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.	ed in Ohio. and address
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	VIII. AMENDMENTS If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership survives the merger, any amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited part of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.	rtnership
	Amendments are attached No Amendments	
	If you are amending the total number of shares, please complete this box so the approfiling fee is charged.	priate
	Total number of shares previously listed in the ArtIcles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State	
	To the second of the second se	e:
	With the submission of this amendment, NEW total number of shares:	e:
	·	ntity evidence spect to required by
	With the submission of this amendment, NEW total number of shares: IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent e and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with reseach domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation.	ntity evidence spect to required by poration licensed
	With the submission of this amendment, NEW total number of shares: IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent e and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with receipt domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corp to transact business in Ohio. X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form	ntity evidence spect to required by coration licensed

Form 551

Page 5 of 10 Last Revised: 9/24/2015

	Shaker Consulting Group, Inc.
	Name of entity
/ :	2 NATA
:	Signature
	President
i.	Title
	•
	Shaker Technology Group, Inc.
•	Name of entity
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
/ : }	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Signature
:	President
•	Title
ı	
ļ	Name of a All.
1	Name of entity
:	
	Signature
:	
	Title

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

	Shaker Consulting Group, Inc.
	Name of entity
By:	
<i>,</i> y.	Signature
s:	President
	Title
	•
	Shaker Technology Group, Inc.
	Name of entity
/ :	Part Il Windell
•	Signature
3:	President
- 1	Title
	••
4	
•	Name of entity
: [Simple of the state of the stat
E	Signature
:[
	Title

Form 551

Page 6 of 10

Last Revised: 9/24/2015



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 11/29/2017